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Wettkampf-Nr. 24
50m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 50m Breaststroke Heats
Jugend D
1. Michael Petre 2009(SB5) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:10,06 237
2. Iven Ullmann 2008(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.91) 00:49,65 165
3. Julien Jäger 2009(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.88) 00:58,32 111
4. Florian Reiter 2008(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.93) 01:03,18 87
5. Marvin Huth 2009(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:01,85 85

Jugend C
1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) GER SG Bayer (1.02) 00:36,42 509 (Y)
2. David Kratochvil 2007(SB11) CZE NPC Czech Republic (0.87) 00:47,01 296 (Y)
3. Leon Bennarndt 2006(SB9) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.75) 00:45,62 259 (YS)
4. Philip Hebmüller 2007(SB13) GER Düsseldorfer SC 1898 (0.97) 00:46,14 245 (YS)
5. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund (0.82) 00:43,83 240
6. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.78) 00:45,36 216
7. Dominik Richter 2006(SB8) GER BV Leipzig (0.98) 00:53,35 183
8. Snævar Örn Kristmannsson 2006(SB14) ISL IfR (0.88) 00:50,70 169 (Y)
9. Leon Kunert 2007(SB8) GER SC Potsdam (0.83) 01:00,33 126

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Emilio Eichler 2007 (SB11)GER SC Potsdam

Jugend B
1. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) GER SC Bad Nauheim (0.75) 00:40,91 295 (Y)
2. Julian Gnaß 2005(SB14) GER BSG Espelkamp (0.85) 00:48,77 190
3. Anton Parahin 2005(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.78) 00:48,17 181
4. Eiður Axelsson 2004(SB8) ISL IfR 01:27,77 41 ENM

Jugend A
1. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) GER SG Bayer (0.73) 00:30,93 814 (A)
2. Nurali Sovetkanov 2003(SB13) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan (0.71) 00:32,02 734 (B)
3. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(SB13) NED NPC Netherlands (0.78) 00:33,43 645 (C)
4. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt (0.74) 00:37,35 591 (C)
5. Iskra Aibek 2003(SB13) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan (0.78) 00:35,17 554 (Y)
6. Karl-Mattias Moor 2002(SB4) EST NPC Estonia (0.79) 01:06,99 379 (Y)
7. Michal Rosiak 2002(SB13) POL NPC Poland (0.87) 00:40,98 350 (Y)
8. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.81) 00:41,34 312 (Y)
9. Maximilian Brabandt 2003(SB4) GER SC Potsdam 01:14,51 306 (Y)
10. Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) GER BV Leipzig (0.90) 00:44,04 288 (Y)
11. Sammy Tröh 2003(SB8) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.88) 00:48,50 244 (YS)
12. Lukas Lange 2002 GER USV Halle (1.05) 00:45,45 ENM

Masters 1
1. Vicente Gil Ros 1976(SB3) ESP FEDDF 00:54,27 767 (A)
2. Miguel Luque Avila 1976(SB4) ESP FEDDF (0.68) 00:51,39 644 (C)
3. Stefan Löffler 1977(SB9) GER TSG Reutlingen (0.75) 00:34,80 584 (1)
4. Ivan Fernandez 1977(SB3) ESP Midayu Tenerife 01:03,79 555 (5)
5. Charkorn Kaewsri 1973(SB2) THA NPC Thailand (1.16) 01:09,89 525
6. Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:57,61 303
7. Markus Brockamp 1972(SB14) GER SG Neuss (1.49) 00:52,57 151 ENM
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Masters 2
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) SUI Plusport Schweiz 00:47,36 758 (A)
2. Markus Hallermann 1969(AB) GER Ahlener SG (0.86) 00:36,77 407

Masters 3
1. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:52,76 378
2. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund (1.08) 00:50,77 154

Offene Wertung
1. Aliaksei Talai 1983(SB1) BLR NPC Belarus 01:29,45 1010 WR (A)
2. Andrei Kalina 1987(SB8) RUS NPC Russia (0.73) 00:31,89 859 (A)
3. Artur Saifutdinov 1997(SB12) RUS NPC Russia (0.70) 00:30,92 835 (A)
4. Maksim Nikiforov 1990(SB13) RUS NPC Russia (0.73) 00:30,75 829 (A)
5. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) GER SG Bayer (0.73) 00:30,93 814 (A)
6. Oscar Salguero Galisteo 1998(SB8) ESP FEDDF (0.66) 00:32,76 792 (A)
7. Mark Malyar 2000(SB6) ISR NPC Israel (0.72) 00:39,70 770 (A)
8. Vicente Gil Ros 1976(SB3) ESP FEDDF 00:54,27 767 (A)
8. Dzmitry Salei 1989(SB13) BLR NPC Belarus (0.81) 00:31,55 767 (A)
10. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) SUI Plusport Schweiz 00:47,36 758 (A)
11. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NED NPC Netherlands (0.68) 00:33,29 755 (B)
12. James Leroux 1998(SB9) CAN Swimming Canada (0.69) 00:32,10 744 (B)
13. Nurali Sovetkanov 2003(SB13) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan (0.71) 00:32,02 734 (B)
14. Scott Quin 1990(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britain (0.72) 00:31,17 727 (B)
15. Rogier Dorsman 1999(SB11) NED NPC Netherlands (0.75) 00:34,96 721 (B)
16. Marc Evers 1991(SB14) NED NPC Netherlands (0.80) 00:31,44 709 (B)
17. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(SB9) POL NPC Poland (0.71) 00:33,20 672 (B)
17. Andrey Afanasyev 1998(SB12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan (0.75) 00:33,24 672 (B)
19. Daniel Simon 1988(SB12) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 (0.69) 00:33,30 668 (B)
20. Aymeric Parmentier 1998(SB14) BEL NPC Belgium (0.76) 00:32,24 657 (B)
21. Simon Boer 1995(SB7) NED NPC Netherlands (0.56) 00:39,05 654 (C)
22. Manuel Martinez Martinez 1997(SB3) ESP CE Aquarium Alacant 00:59,17 645 (C)
22. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(SB13) NED NPC Netherlands (0.78) 00:33,43 645 (C)
24. Miguel Luque Avila 1976(SB4) ESP FEDDF (0.68) 00:51,39 644 (C)
25. Robin Liksor 1999(SB8) EST NPC Estonia (0.81) 00:35,27 635 (C)
26. Francisco Salinas 1982(SB3) ESP C. N. Pozuelo (0.68) 01:00,09 625 (C)
27. Kin Kwan Lip 1995(SB13) HKG HKPCSAPD (0.75) 00:34,25 600 (C)
28. Petr Andrysek 1987(SB4) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:53,51 594 (C)
29. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt (0.74) 00:37,35 591 (C)
30. Tadeas Strasik 2000(SB9) CZE NPC Czech Republic (0.58) 00:34,77 585 (C)
31. Stefan Löffler 1977(SB9) GER TSG Reutlingen (0.75) 00:34,80 584 (1)
32. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(SB14) CZE NPC Czech Republic (0.76) 00:33,58 582 (2)
33. Martin Richter 1985(AB) GER SV Halle (0.75) 00:32,73 577 DR (3)
34. Jean Elémer Pretorius 1996(SB9) RSA NPC South Africa (0.81) 00:35,02 573 (4)
35. Ivan Fernandez 1977(SB3) ESP Midayu Tenerife 01:03,79 555 (5)
36. Iskra Aibek 2003(SB13) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan (0.78) 00:35,17 554 (Y)
37. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(SB8) GER BPRSV (0.69) 00:36,94 552
38. Jan Schreiber 2001(SB9) GER SC Potsdam (0.75) 00:35,47 551
39. Yongyoot Tabthong 1989(SB6) THA NPC Thailand (0.92) 00:45,67 542
40. Julien Viot 1999(SB5) FRA NPC France 00:50,58 535
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41. Charkorn Kaewsri 1973(SB2) THA NPC Thailand (1.16) 01:09,89 525
42. Yahor Shchalkanau 2001(SB9) BLR NPC Belarus (0.73) 00:36,08 524
43. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) GER SG Bayer (1.02) 00:36,42 509 (Y)
44. Mindaugas Dvylaitis 1996(SB11) LTU Lithuania BSF (0.84) 00:40,18 474
45. Mateusz Blazejewski 1992(SB3) POL NPC Poland 01:09,06 473
46. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(SB8) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.72) 00:39,36 457
47. Tyler Ioannou 1998(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britain (0.66) 00:36,46 454
48. Paulius Asmontas 2001(SB11) LTU Lithuania BSF (0.63) 00:41,11 443
49. Patryk Kowalski 1994(SB8) POL NPC Poland (0.83) 00:40,17 430
50. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(SB8) DEN NPC Denmark (0.70) 00:40,27 426
51. Sebastian Christoph 1989(SB9) GER PSV Schwerin (0.79) 00:38,67 425
52. Markus Hallermann 1969(AB) GER Ahlener SG (0.86) 00:36,77 407
53. Fabian Brune 2000(SB6) GER VfG Finnentrop (0.92) 00:51,48 402
54. Boonyalit Aroonrat 1985(SB6) THA NPC Thailand (0.83) 00:52,13 390
55. Nika Tvauri 1983(SB11) GEO NPC Georgian (0.82) 00:43,14 383
56. Karl-Mattias Moor 2002(SB4) EST NPC Estonia (0.79) 01:06,99 379 (Y)
57. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:52,76 378
58. Seiga Yasuda 1998(SB8) JPN NPC Japan (0.74) 00:42,12 373
59. Vit Sasek 1995(SB5) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:58,93 365
60. Michal Rosiak 2002(SB13) POL NPC Poland (0.87) 00:40,98 350 (Y)
61. Hamit Demir 1992(SB3) TUR NPC Turkey (0.81) 01:23,82 321 ENM
62. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.81) 00:41,34 312 (Y)
63. Maximilian Brabandt 2003(SB4) GER SC Potsdam 01:14,51 306 (Y)
64. Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:57,61 303
65. David Kratochvil 2007(SB11) CZE NPC Czech Republic (0.87) 00:47,01 296 (Y)
66. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) GER SC Bad Nauheim (0.75) 00:40,91 295 (Y)
67. Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) GER BV Leipzig (0.90) 00:44,04 288 (Y)
68. Alejandro Yared Rojas Cabrera 1993(SB6) ESP CD Enagracan (0.89) 00:59,03 285 ENM
69. Eike Michel Schlesiger 1995(SB14) GER PSV Stralsund (1.35) 00:42,84 280 ENM
70. Vignir Gunnar Hauksson 1992(SB6) ISL IfR 01:01,30 260 ENM
71. Leon Bennarndt 2006(SB9) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.75) 00:45,62 259 (YS)
71. Memic Nermin 1989(SB8) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina (0.83) 00:47,53 259 ENM
73. Philip Hebmüller 2007(SB13) GER Düsseldorfer SC 1898 (0.97) 00:46,14 245 (YS)
74. Sammy Tröh 2003(SB8) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.88) 00:48,50 244 (YS)
75. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund (0.82) 00:43,83 240
76. Michael Petre 2009(SB5) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:10,06 237
77. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.78) 00:45,36 216
78. Julian Gnaß 2005(SB14) GER BSG Espelkamp (0.85) 00:48,77 190
79. Dominik Richter 2006(SB8) GER BV Leipzig (0.98) 00:53,35 183
80. Anton Parahin 2005(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.78) 00:48,17 181
81. Snævar Örn Kristmannsson 2006(SB14) ISL IfR (0.88) 00:50,70 169 (Y)
82. Iven Ullmann 2008(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.91) 00:49,65 165
83. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund (1.08) 00:50,77 154
84. Markus Brockamp 1972(SB14) GER SG Neuss (1.49) 00:52,57 151 ENM
85. Leon Kunert 2007(SB8) GER SC Potsdam (0.83) 01:00,33 126
86. Julien Jäger 2009(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.88) 00:58,32 111
87. Florian Reiter 2008(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.93) 01:03,18 87
88. Marvin Huth 2009(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:01,85 85
89. Eiður Axelsson 2004(SB8) ISL IfR 01:27,77 41 ENM
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Offene Wertung
90. Lukas Lange 2002 GER USV Halle (1.05) 00:45,45 ENM

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Kamil Otowski 1999 (SB1) POL NPC Poland
Emilio Eichler 2007 (SB11)GER SC Potsdam
Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999 (SB8) ESP FEDDF
Pawel Tanski 1997 (AB) POL NPC Poland
Nicht am Start
Patricio Lopez Fernandez 1980 (SB3) DOM Para Fenix Swim Team ENM
Amr Mohamed Abdalla 1985 (SB1) EGY NPC Egypt ENM
Eslam Mohamed Ali 1988 (SB4) EGY NPC Egypt ENM
Michael Mortensen 1994 (SB14)DEN Herning ENM

Startklasse S1
1. Aliaksei Talai 1983(SB1) BLR NPC Belarus 01:29,45 1010 WR (A)

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Kamil Otowski 1999 (SB1) POL NPC Poland
Nicht am Start
Amr Mohamed Abdalla 1985 (SB1) EGY NPC Egypt ENM

Startklasse S2
1. Charkorn Kaewsri 1973(SB2) THA NPC Thailand (1.16) 01:09,89 525

Startklasse S3
1. Vicente Gil Ros 1976(SB3) ESP FEDDF 00:54,27 767 (A)
2. Manuel Martinez Martinez 1997(SB3) ESP CE Aquarium Alacant 00:59,17 645 (C)
3. Francisco Salinas 1982(SB3) ESP C. N. Pozuelo (0.68) 01:00,09 625 (C)
4. Ivan Fernandez 1977(SB3) ESP Midayu Tenerife 01:03,79 555 (5)
5. Mateusz Blazejewski 1992(SB3) POL NPC Poland 01:09,06 473
6. Hamit Demir 1992(SB3) TUR NPC Turkey (0.81) 01:23,82 321 ENM

Nicht am Start
Patricio Lopez Fernandez 1980 (SB3) DOM Para Fenix Swim Team ENM

Startklasse S4
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) SUI Plusport Schweiz 00:47,36 758 (A)
2. Miguel Luque Avila 1976(SB4) ESP FEDDF (0.68) 00:51,39 644 (C)
3. Petr Andrysek 1987(SB4) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:53,51 594 (C)
4. Karl-Mattias Moor 2002(SB4) EST NPC Estonia (0.79) 01:06,99 379 (Y)
5. Maximilian Brabandt 2003(SB4) GER SC Potsdam 01:14,51 306 (Y)

Nicht am Start
Eslam Mohamed Ali 1988 (SB4) EGY NPC Egypt ENM
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Startklasse S5
1. Julien Viot 1999(SB5) FRA NPC France 00:50,58 535
2. Vit Sasek 1995(SB5) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:58,93 365
3. Michael Petre 2009(SB5) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:10,06 237

Startklasse S6
1. Mark Malyar 2000(SB6) ISR NPC Israel (0.72) 00:39,70 770 (A)
2. Yongyoot Tabthong 1989(SB6) THA NPC Thailand (0.92) 00:45,67 542
3. Fabian Brune 2000(SB6) GER VfG Finnentrop (0.92) 00:51,48 402
4. Boonyalit Aroonrat 1985(SB6) THA NPC Thailand (0.83) 00:52,13 390
5. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:52,76 378
6. Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) GER MTV 1850 Köln 00:57,61 303
7. Alejandro Yared Rojas Cabrera 1993(SB6) ESP CD Enagracan (0.89) 00:59,03 285 ENM
8. Vignir Gunnar Hauksson 1992(SB6) ISL IfR 01:01,30 260 ENM

Startklasse S7
1. Simon Boer 1995(SB7) NED NPC Netherlands (0.56) 00:39,05 654 (C)

Startklasse S8
1. Andrei Kalina 1987(SB8) RUS NPC Russia (0.73) 00:31,89 859 (A)
2. Oscar Salguero Galisteo 1998(SB8) ESP FEDDF (0.66) 00:32,76 792 (A)
3. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NED NPC Netherlands (0.68) 00:33,29 755 (B)
4. Robin Liksor 1999(SB8) EST NPC Estonia (0.81) 00:35,27 635 (C)
5. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(SB8) GER BPRSV (0.69) 00:36,94 552
6. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(SB8) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.72) 00:39,36 457
7. Patryk Kowalski 1994(SB8) POL NPC Poland (0.83) 00:40,17 430
8. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(SB8) DEN NPC Denmark (0.70) 00:40,27 426
9. Seiga Yasuda 1998(SB8) JPN NPC Japan (0.74) 00:42,12 373
10. Memic Nermin 1989(SB8) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina (0.83) 00:47,53 259 ENM
11. Sammy Tröh 2003(SB8) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.88) 00:48,50 244 (YS)
12. Dominik Richter 2006(SB8) GER BV Leipzig (0.98) 00:53,35 183
13. Leon Kunert 2007(SB8) GER SC Potsdam (0.83) 01:00,33 126
14. Eiður Axelsson 2004(SB8) ISL IfR 01:27,77 41 ENM

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999 (SB8) ESP FEDDF

Startklasse S9
1. James Leroux 1998(SB9) CAN Swimming Canada (0.69) 00:32,10 744 (B)
2. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(SB9) POL NPC Poland (0.71) 00:33,20 672 (B)
3. Tadeas Strasik 2000(SB9) CZE NPC Czech Republic (0.58) 00:34,77 585 (C)
4. Stefan Löffler 1977(SB9) GER TSG Reutlingen (0.75) 00:34,80 584 (1)
5. Jean Elémer Pretorius 1996(SB9) RSA NPC South Africa (0.81) 00:35,02 573 (4)
6. Jan Schreiber 2001(SB9) GER SC Potsdam (0.75) 00:35,47 551
7. Yahor Shchalkanau 2001(SB9) BLR NPC Belarus (0.73) 00:36,08 524
8. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) GER SG Bayer (1.02) 00:36,42 509 (Y)
9. Sebastian Christoph 1989(SB9) GER PSV Schwerin (0.79) 00:38,67 425
10. Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) GER BV Leipzig (0.90) 00:44,04 288 (Y)
11. Leon Bennarndt 2006(SB9) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.75) 00:45,62 259 (YS)
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50m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 50m Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse S11
1. Rogier Dorsman 1999(SB11) NED NPC Netherlands (0.75) 00:34,96 721 (B)
2. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt (0.74) 00:37,35 591 (C)
3. Mindaugas Dvylaitis 1996(SB11) LTU Lithuania BSF (0.84) 00:40,18 474
4. Paulius Asmontas 2001(SB11) LTU Lithuania BSF (0.63) 00:41,11 443
5. Nika Tvauri 1983(SB11) GEO NPC Georgian (0.82) 00:43,14 383
6. David Kratochvil 2007(SB11) CZE NPC Czech Republic (0.87) 00:47,01 296 (Y)

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Emilio Eichler 2007 (SB11)GER SC Potsdam

Startklasse S12
1. Artur Saifutdinov 1997(SB12) RUS NPC Russia (0.70) 00:30,92 835 (A)
2. Andrey Afanasyev 1998(SB12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan (0.75) 00:33,24 672 (B)
3. Daniel Simon 1988(SB12) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 (0.69) 00:33,30 668 (B)

Startklasse S13
1. Maksim Nikiforov 1990(SB13) RUS NPC Russia (0.73) 00:30,75 829 (A)
2. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) GER SG Bayer (0.73) 00:30,93 814 (A)
3. Dzmitry Salei 1989(SB13) BLR NPC Belarus (0.81) 00:31,55 767 (A)
4. Nurali Sovetkanov 2003(SB13) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan (0.71) 00:32,02 734 (B)
5. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(SB13) NED NPC Netherlands (0.78) 00:33,43 645 (C)
6. Kin Kwan Lip 1995(SB13) HKG HKPCSAPD (0.75) 00:34,25 600 (C)
7. Iskra Aibek 2003(SB13) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan (0.78) 00:35,17 554 (Y)
8. Michal Rosiak 2002(SB13) POL NPC Poland (0.87) 00:40,98 350 (Y)
9. Philip Hebmüller 2007(SB13) GER Düsseldorfer SC 1898 (0.97) 00:46,14 245 (YS)

Startklasse S14
1. Scott Quin 1990(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britain (0.72) 00:31,17 727 (B)
2. Marc Evers 1991(SB14) NED NPC Netherlands (0.80) 00:31,44 709 (B)
3. Aymeric Parmentier 1998(SB14) BEL NPC Belgium (0.76) 00:32,24 657 (B)
4. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(SB14) CZE NPC Czech Republic (0.76) 00:33,58 582 (2)
5. Tyler Ioannou 1998(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britain (0.66) 00:36,46 454
6. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.81) 00:41,34 312 (Y)
7. Eike Michel Schlesiger 1995(SB14) GER PSV Stralsund (1.35) 00:42,84 280 ENM
8. Julian Gnaß 2005(SB14) GER BSG Espelkamp (0.85) 00:48,77 190
9. Snævar Örn Kristmannsson 2006(SB14) ISL IfR (0.88) 00:50,70 169 (Y)
10. Markus Brockamp 1972(SB14) GER SG Neuss (1.49) 00:52,57 151 ENM
11. Julien Jäger 2009(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.88) 00:58,32 111
12. Florian Reiter 2008(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.93) 01:03,18 87

Nicht am Start
Michael Mortensen 1994 (SB14)DEN Herning ENM
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Startklasse AB
1. Martin Richter 1985(AB) GER SV Halle (0.75) 00:32,73 577 DR (3)
2. Markus Hallermann 1969(AB) GER Ahlener SG (0.86) 00:36,77 407
3. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) GER SC Bad Nauheim (0.75) 00:40,91 295 (Y)
4. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund (0.82) 00:43,83 240
5. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.78) 00:45,36 216
6. Anton Parahin 2005(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam (0.78) 00:48,17 181
7. Iven Ullmann 2008(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin (0.91) 00:49,65 165
8. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund (1.08) 00:50,77 154
9. Marvin Huth 2009(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:01,85 85

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Pawel Tanski 1997 (AB) POL NPC Poland


